
CSIRO PUBLISHING

Historical Records of Australian Science, 2017, 28, 76–89
http://dx.doi.org/10.1071/HR17902

Bibliography of the History of Australian Science, No. 37, 2016

Compiled by Helen M. Cohn

eScholarship Research Centre, The University of Melbourne. Email: cohnhkr@gmail.com

This Bibliography includes material relating to the history of Australian science in the natural sciences (mathematics, physical
sciences, earth sciences and biological sciences), some of the applied sciences (including medical and health sciences, agriculture,
manufacturing and engineering) and human sciences (anthropology and psychology). Biographical material on practitioners in
these sciences is also of interest. In geographic terms, the Bibliography covers Australia and its near neighbours (New Zealand,
New Guinea and other islands of the Pacific Ocean), and Antarctica.

In compiling this Bibliography over 200 journals were scanned for citations for articles, books and book reviews on subjects
covered. The resources of the Library at The University of Melbourne and the State Library of Victoria were invaluable in finding
significant publications. Library catalogs, particularly those of the National Library of Australia and the National Library of New
Zealand Te Papa Mâtauranga O Aotearoa, were useful sources of relevant material.

The Compiler is most grateful to those people who has alerted her to new publications via email or providing reprints of
articles. Readers often have sources that have not come to the attention of the Compiler, and are encouraged to send information
on the publication of books, journal articles, conference papers, reports, Master’s and PhD theses and reviews for inclusion in
the next Bibliography. Thanks are also due to the staff of the eScholarship Research Centre at The University of Melbourne,
especially Helen Morgan and Ailie Smith. Dr Monika Wells provided valuable assistance in identifying necessary amendments
and corrections.

History of Australian Science – General

1. FORSYTH, Hannah, A history of the modern Australian university
(Sydney: New South Publishing, 2014), 279 pp.

History of Natural Sciences

2. COHN, Helen M., ‘Bibliography of the history of Australian science,
no. 36, 2015’, Historical Records of Australian Science, 27 (supp.)
(2016), 1–32, http://dx.doi.org/10.1071/HRv27n1_bib.

3. EKLUND, Erik and FENLEY, Julie eds, Earth and industry: sto-
ries from Gippsland (Clayton, Vic.: Monash University Press, 2015),
323 pp.

4. GULY, Henry, SULLIVAN, Peter and PEARN, John, ‘Medical memo-
rials of the Heroic Age of Antarctic exploration’, Journal of Medical
Biography, 24 (3) (2016), 408–12. Biographical notes on 17 medical
members of Antarctic expeditions after whom geographic features in
Antarctica were named.

5. HANSEN, Anita and DAVIES, Margaret eds, The library at the end of
the world: natural science and its illustrators (Hobart: Royal Society
of Tasmania, 2014), 234 pp.

6. HODDER, A. P. W. and HODDER, C., ‘Sydney Street West: a first
place for science in Wellington’, Journal of the Royal Society of
New Zealand, Special issue (2016), 1–6, http://dx.doi.org/10.1080/
03036758.2016.1215336.

7. KARSKENS, Grace, ‘Floods and flood-mindedness in early colonial
Australia’, Environmental History, 21 (2016), 315–42.

8. KING, R., ‘Early Australian texts for schools: Presidential address
delivered at the 140th Annual Meeting, March 18th 2015’, Proceed-
ings of the Linnean Society of New South Wales, 137 (2015), 45–55.

9. LEGG, Stephen, ‘Political agitation for forest conservation: Victoria
1860–1960’, International Review of Environmental History, 2 (2016),
7–33.

10. MARTIN, Helene, ‘The story of Science House and the history of the
Linnean Society of New South Wales’, Proceedings of the Linnean
Society of New South Wales, 137 (2015), 57–70.

11. MITCHENER, E. A.: edited by BOYER, Peter and BROXAM,
Graeme, Ice in the rigging: ships of the Antarctic, 1699–1937 (Hobart:
Maritime Museum of Tasmania, 2015), 353 pp.

12. MORGAN, Ruth A., Running out? Water in Western Australia (Perth:
University of Western Australia Press, 2015), 320 pp.

13. PEDERSEN, Jakob Søndergård and CURTIS, Philip, The mapping of
Antarctica (London: The Map House, 2012), 164 pp.

14. PRESLAND, Gary, Understanding our natural world: the Field Natu-
ralists Club of Victoria 1880–2015 (Blackburn, Vic.: Field Naturalists
Club of Victoria, 2016), 275 pp.

15. PRIESTLEY, Rebecca, Dispatches from continent seven: an anthology
of Antarctic science (Wellington, New Zealand: Awa Press, 2016), 422
pp. Includes extracts from the writings of James Cook, Thaddeus von
Bellingshausen, James Clark Ross, Edgeworth David, George Levick,
Raymond Priestley, and others.

History of Natural Sciences Physical Sciences

16. ASHCROFT, L., GERGIS, J. and KAROLY, D. J., ‘A historical cli-
mate dataset for southeasternAustralia, 1788–1859’, Geoscience Data
Journal, 1 (2) (2014), 158–78.

17. ASHCROFT, L., ‘Extending the instrumental climate record of south-
eastern Australia’, PhD thesis, University of Melbourne, 2014, 488 pp.

18. GANTEVOORT, Michelle, HAMACHER, Duane W. and LISCHICK,
Savannah, ‘Reconstructing the star knowledge of Aboriginal Tasma-
nians’, Journal of Astronomical History and Heritage, 19 (3) (2016),
327–47.

19. LEAMAN, Trevor M., HAMACHER, Duane W. and CARTER, Mark
T., ‘Aboriginal astronomical traditions from Ooldea, South Australia,
part 2: animals in the Ooldean sky’, Journal of Astronomical History
and Heritage, 19 (1) (2016), 61–78.

20. NORRIS, Pay P., ‘Dawes review 5: Australian Aboriginal astronomy
and navigation’, Publications of the Astronomical Society of Australia,
33 (2016), 1–39, https://doi.org/10.1017/pasa.2016.25.

Journal compilation © Australian Academy of Science 2017 www.publish.csiro.au/journals/hras

http://dx.doi.org/10.1071/HR17902
mailto:cohnhkr@gmail.com
http://dx.doi.org/10.1071/HRv27n1_bib
http://dx.doi.org/10.1080/
https://doi.org/10.1017/pasa.2016.25
http://www.publish.csiro.au/journals/hras


Bibliography of the History of Australian Science, No. 37, 2016 77

21. ORCHISTON, Wayne, John Tebbutt: rebuilding and strengthening
the foundations of Australian astronomy (New York: Springer, 2016),
555 pp.

22. ORCHISTON, Wayne, Exploring the history of New Zealand astron-
omy: trials, tribulations, telescopes and transits (Cham, Switzerland:
Springer International Publishing, 2016), 688 pp.

23. STEVENSON, T., ‘Making visible the first women in astronomy in
Australia: the measurers and computers employed for the astrographic
catalogue’, Publications of the Astronomical Society of Australia,
31 (1–10) (2014), https://doi.org/10.1017/pasa.2014.12. Mary Emma
Greayer and Charlotte Emily Fforde Peel. The captions for figures 3 &
4 have been transposed.

History of Natural Sciences Biological Sciences

24. BRAZIER, Jan and DUGGINS, Molly, ‘Visualising nature: models
and wall charts for teaching biology in Australia and New Zealand’,
reCollections: Journal of the National Museum of Australia, 10 (2)
(2015), http://recollections.nma.gov.au/issues/volume_10_number_2/
papers/visualising_nature.

25. DOWE, John Leslie, ‘ “I saw a good deal of the country much more
that any other collector”: an assessment of the botanical collections of
Eugene Fitzalan (1830–1911)’, Cunninghamia, 15 (2015), 87–133.

26. FRAWLEY, Jodi, ‘State investment in science and entrepreneurship
for environmental change in Queensland, 1912–16: the story of Cactus
Estates Ltd’, Queensland Review, 23 (1) (2016), 2–19.

27. HOLLAND, Peter and FIGGINS, Guil, ‘Environmental disturbance
triggering infestations of gorse, rabbits, and thistles in southern
New Zealand: 1850 to 1980’, International Review of Environmental
History, 1 (2015), 41–79.

28. MORGAN, Ruth A., ‘Ghosts of the water dreamers: water histories
between the desert and the sea’, Griffith Review, 47 (2015), 182–90.

29. PERY, George L. W., WILMSHURST, Janet M. and McGLONE, Matt
S., ‘Ecology and long-term history of fire in New Zealand’, New
Zealand Journal of Ecology, 38 (2) (2014), 157–76.

30. SMITH, Bradley, The dingo debate: origins, behaviour and conserva-
tion (Clayton South, Vic.: CSIRO, 2016), 336 pp.

31. SUTTON, Caitlin, Character of the blossom: wildflowers of Tasmania
by Margaret Hope 1848–1934 (Hobart: Allport Library and Museum
of Fine Arts, 2015), 82 pp.

32. TAYLOR, Geoff, ‘Scaevola spinescens: a short history of medicinal
use and potential’, Chemistry in Australia Nov. (2016), 22–5.

33. TURNER, Susan and LONG, John, ‘The Woodward factor: Arthur
Smith Woodward’s legacy to geology in Australia and Antarctica’
in Arthur Smith Woodward: his life and influence on modern verte-
brate palaeontology, JOHANSON, Z., BARRETT, P. M., RICHTER,
M. and SMITH, M., eds (London: Geological Society of London,
2016), pp. 261–8. (Geological Society of London Special publica-
tion no. 430.) Includes list of Woodward’s publications on Australian
fossils.

34. WILSON, Louise, Margaret Flockton: a fragrant memory (Mile End,
S.A.: Wakefield Press, 2016), 305 pp.

35. WOOD, Vaughan, ‘The history of the Phormium flax industry in Can-
terbury’, ENNZ: Environment and Nature in New Zealand, 10 (1)
(2016), 40–51.

History of Natural Sciences Earth Sciences

36. DAVEY, F. J., ‘New Zealand geophysical observatories 1862–1931’,
Journal of the Royal Society of New Zealand, Special issue (2016),
1–8, http://dx.doi.org/10.1080/03036758.2016.1207674.

37. HAYGARTH, Nic, ‘The “tin man”: George Renison Bell, Tasma-
nian mineral prospector’, Journal of Australasian Mining History, 14
(2016), 61–76.

38. RIGANTI, A., JOHNSTON, J. F., HOCKING, R. M. and MARTIN, D.
McB., Mapping Western Australia: state geological maps 1894–2015
(East Perth, W.A.: Geological Survey of Western Australia, 2016),
39 pp.

39. ROCHE, Michael, ‘Frances B. Lysnar: New Zealand’s first woman
FRGS, 1913’, The Geographical Journal, 182 (4) (2016), 429–37.

History of Applied Sciences Medical and Health Sciences

40. BASHFORD,A., and HOBBINS, Peter, ‘Rewriting quarantine: Pacific
history at Australia’s edge’, Australian Historical Studies, 46 (3)
(2015), 392–409.

41. BUNN, Christopher, ‘The history of quarantine on Torrens Island,
South Australia, 1850s to the present’, Australian Veterinary History
Record, 73 (2016), 4–15.

42. CHAKRABARTI, Pratik, Medicine and empire, 1600–1960
(Basingstoke, U.K.: Palgrave Macmillan, 2014), 246 pp.

43. COLE, Barry L., A history of Australian optometry: two hundred years
of beating the tyranny of distance and fighting political battles to find
new roles and a new place in health care (Carlton, Vic.: Australian
College of Optometry, 2015), 310 pp.

44. COLEBORNE, Catharine, Insanity, identity and empire: immigrants
and institutional confinement in Australia and New Zealand, 1873–
1910 (Manchester, U.K.: Manchester University Press, 2015), 224 pp.

45. FITZGERALD, Criena, Turning men into stone: a social and medical
history of silicosis in Western Australia 1890–1970 (Perth: Hesperian
Press and Slater & Gordon Lawyers, 2015), 252 pp.

46. HOBBINS, Peter, CLARKE, A., FREDERICK, U. and BASHFORD,
A., ‘Geographies of commemoration: Angel Island, San Francisco and
North Head, Sydney’, Journal of Historical Geography, 52 (2016),
16–25.

47. HOWIE-WILLIS, Ian, Unending war: the Australian Army’s struggle
against malaria, 1885–2015 (Newport, N.S.W.: Big Sky Publishing,
2016), 348 pp.

48. MACKRIELL, Keith, Towards the vision splendid: the story of optom-
etry in Tasmania and beyond (Hobart: Optometrists Association
Australia (Tasmanian Division), 2013), 110 pp.

49. MONK, Lee-Ann, ‘A duty to learn: attendant training in Victoria,
Australia 1880–1907’ in Mental health nursing: the working lives of
paid carers in the nineteenth and twentieth centuries, BORSAY, Anne
and DALE, Pamela, eds (Manchester, U.K.: Manchester University
Press, 2015), pp. 54–74.

History of Applied Sciences Agricultural and
Related Sciences

50. CHRISTENSEN, Joanna, GARDEN, Don and BEILIN, Ruth, ‘An
antipodean apple narrative: how place and time evolved for the market’,
Agricultural History, 90 (3) (2016), 290–310.

51. DARGAVEL, J., ‘An initial inventory of Australian foresters’ lives’,
Australian Forestry, 79 (4) (2016), 265–70.

52. MUIR, Cameron, The broken promise of agricultural progress: an
environmental history (Abingdon, U.K.: Routledge, Earthscan, 2014),
211 pp.

History of Applied Sciences Engineering and Technology

53. ARTHUR, Ian, ‘Henry Deane, railway engineer’, ASHET News, 7 (4)
(2014), 1, 3–6.

54. ARTHUR, Ian, ‘A very brief history of packaging’, ASHET News, 9
(2) (2016), 3–8. A history of Henry Jones & Co., Sizar Elliott and
Joseph Fowler.

55. CLENNETT, Scott, Engaging the giants: a history of sawmills and
tramways of Tasmania’s southern forests (Surrey Hills, Vic.: Light
Railway Research Society of Australia, 2016), 240 pp.

https://doi.org/10.1017/pasa.2014.12
http://recollections.nma.gov.au/issues/volume_10_number_2/
http://dx.doi.org/10.1080/03036758.2016.1207674


78 Historical Records of Australian Science, Volume 28 Number 1

56. COLE, Bruce and COOPER, Ian, ‘Mt Lyell Abt rack railway in west-
ernTasmania’, Engineering HeritageAustralia Magazine, 2 (2) (2016),
6–9.

57. DORING, Carl and DORING, Margaret, ‘100 years of the Header Har-
vester: Headlie S. Taylor builds the first header harvester in his farm
blacksmith shop’, Engineering Heritage Australia Magazine, 1 (5)
(2014), 6–10.

58. DORING, Margaret, ‘Carrington hydraulic pumping station, Newcas-
tle: a different view’, Engineering Heritage Australia Magazine, 2 (2)
(2016), 15–20.

59. DORING, Margaret, ‘Woolloomooloo Finger Wharf: the rise, decline
and amazing resuscitation from near death of a Sydney icon’, Engi-
neering Heritage Australia Magazine, 2 (3) (2016), 8–13.

60. DORING, Margaret, ‘The Julius tote and its outstanding engineer’,
Engineering Heritage Australia Magazine, 1 (1) (2013), 20–2.

61. HAGON, Toby and HAGON, Will, Holden: our car 1856–2017
(Sydney: Pan Macmillan Australia, 2016), 280 pp.

62. PEAKE, Owen, ‘Thompsons of Castlemaine: a great engineering
company from the days when “Australia made stuff” ’, Engineering
Heritage Australia Magazine, 2 (2) (2016), 10–4.

63. PEAKE, Owen, ‘Building Melbourne’s sewerage system: from stink-
ing Smelbourne to Marvellous Melbourne’, Engineering Heritage
Australia Magazine, 1 (6) (2015), 21–4.

64. PEAKE, Owen, ‘John Monash and his innovative bridge designs: eight
Bendigo bridges establish the era of Monier reinforced concrete in
Victoria’, Engineering Heritage Australia Magazine, 1 (5) (2014),
11–3.

65. SPELLERBERG, Ian ed., Match holders : first-hand accounts of
tinderboxes, matches, spills, vesta cases, match strikers, and per-
manent matches (Christchurch, New Zealand: Cadsonbury Publica-
tions, 2016), 126 pp.

66. TAYLOR, Michael and MURPHY, Terry, ‘Perth’s first public water
supply scheme: historical background’, Engineering Heritage Aus-
tralia Magazine, 1 (6) (2015), 25–8.

History of Human Sciences

67. COOTE, Jeremy, ‘Maori fishhooks at the Pitt Rivers Museum: com-
ments and corrections’, Tuhinga, 27 (2016), 10–20. Provides commen-
tary on and correction to Paulin, C. D. ‘Maori fishhooks in European
museums’, Tuhinga 21 (2010), 13–41.

68. McCREDIE, A., ‘Augustus Hamilton – creating a visual database’,
Journal of the Royal Society of New Zealand, Special issue (2016),
1–7, http://dx.doi.org/10.1080/03036758.2016.1217244.

69. MONTEATH, Peter, ‘Erhard Eylmann: a German anthropologist in
Australia’, Proceedings of the Royal Society of Victoria, 127 (1) (2015),
83–09, http://dx.doi.org/10.1071/RS15008.

70. PAULIN, C. D. with FENWICK, Mark, Te matau a Maui: fishhooks,
fishing and fisheries in New Zealand (Paraparaumu, New Zealand:
fishHook Publications, 2016), 232 pp. A response to: Coote, Jeremy in
Tuhinga 27:10–20 (2016), item 67 (above).

71. PISHIEF, E., ‘Augustus Hamilton’s ‘scientific specimens’ or ‘Maori
Art’: agency and the social life of things’, Journal of the Royal
Society of New Zealand, Special issue (2016), 1–6, http://dx.doi.org/
10.1080/03036758.2016.1244087.

72. ROGINSKI, Alexandra, The hanged man and the body thief: finding
lives in a museum mystery (Clayton, Vic.: Monash University Press,
2015), 124 pp. The life and death of Jim Crow and the repatriation of
his remains.

73. TAYLOR, Rebe, ‘The first stone and the last Tasmanian: the colo-
nial correspondence of Edward Burnett Tylor and Henry Ling Roth’,
Oceania, 86 (3) (2016), 320–43.

74. VEIT, Walter F., ‘Missionaries and their ethnographic instructions’,
Proceedings of the Royal Society of Victoria, 127 (1) (2015), 73–82,

http://dx.doi.org/10.1071/RS15007. Carl Strehlow at the Hermanns-
burg Mission.

Chronological Classification Pre 1788 General Works

75. THOMAS, Nicholas, ADAMS, Julie, LYTHBERG, Billie, NUKU,
Maia and SALMOND, Amiria eds, Artefacts of encounter: Cook’s voy-
ages, colonial collecting and museum histories (Honolulu; Dunedin,
N. Z.: University of Hawai’i Press in association with Otago University
Press, 2016), 348 pp.

Chronological Classification Pre 1788 Natural Sciences

76. CHAMBERS, Neil, Endeavouring banks: exploring collections from
the Endeavour voyage, 1768–1771 (Sydney, N.S.W.: NewSouth Pub-
lishing, 2016), 303 pp.

Chronological Classification 1788–1900 General Works

77. BARTON, Ruth, ‘ “Not merely a scientific society”: the New Zealand
Institute and its affiliates c.1868–1900’, Journal of the Royal Society
of New Zealand, Special issue (2016), 108, http://dx.doi.org/10.1080/
03036758.2016.1207680.

78. MARTIN, J. E., ‘Science and species of politician in the nineteenth
century – monkeys or bullfrogs?’, Journal of the Royal Society of
New Zealand, Special issue (2016), 1–6, http://dx.doi.org/10.1080/
03036758.2016.1207676.

79. McMULLEN, Gabrielle, ‘Noted colonial German scientists and their
contexts’, Proceedings of the Royal Society of Victoria, 127 (1) (2015),
9–16, http://dx.doi.org/10.1071/RS15001. Ludwig Becker, Wilhelm
Blandowski, Johann Kruse, Ferdinand von Mueller, Georg Neumayer,
Georg Ulrich, Johann Wilhelmi.

80. NOLDEN, Sascha, ‘Sir Julius von Haast: exploring an archival doc-
umentary heritage collection in the Alexander Turnbull Library’,
Journal of the Royal Society of New Zealand, Special issue (2016),
1–6, http://dx.doi.org/10.1080/03036758.2016.1208254.

81. NOLDEN, Sascha, ‘The life and legacy of Sir Julius von Haast:
exploring archival documentary heritage collections’, Records of the
Canterbury Museum, 30 (2016), 65–80.

82. RICE, R., ‘Conversazione in the Colonial Museum’, Journal of the
Royal Society of New Zealand, Special issue (2016), 107, http://dx.doi.
org/10.1080/03036758.2016.1189439.

83. ROBINSON, T. Z., ‘ “Things in their relations to other things”: scien-
tific collecting at the Hawke’s Bay Philosophical Institute’, Journal
of the Royal Society of New Zealand, Special issue (2016), 1–8,
http://dx.doi.org/10.1080/03036758.2016.1207672. Principal mem-
bers of the Society included William Colenso and Augustus Hamilton.

84. TAMMISKAAR, E., ‘The Russian Antarctic Expedition under the
command of Fabian Gottlieb von Bellingshausen and its reception in
Russia and the world’, Polar Record, 52 (266) (2016), 578–600.

85. ZUROSKI, E., ‘Situating the local in a global expedition: HMS
Challenger expedition in New Zealand, 1874’, Journal of the Royal
Society of New Zealand, Special issue (2016), 1–5, http://dx.doi.org/
10.1080/03036758.2016.1207682.

Chronological Classification 1788–1900 Natural Sciences

86. BLYTON, G., ‘Harry Brown (c. 1819–1854): contribution of an Abo-
riginal guide inAustralian Exploration’,Aboriginal History, 39 (2015),
63–82. Brown accompanied Ludwig Leichhardt on two expeditions.

87. FORNASIERO, Jean ed., Reflections of a philosophical voyager: Nico-
las Baudin letter to Philip Gidley King, 24 December 1802 (Adelaide:
Friends of the State Library of South Australia Inc, 2016), 46 pp.

88. FORNASIERO, Jean, LAWTON, Lindl and WEST-SOOBY, John eds,
The art of science: Nicolas Baudin’s voyage 1800–1804 (Mile End,
S.A.: Wakefield Press, 2016), 176 pp.

http://dx.doi.org/10.1080/03036758.2016.1217244
http://dx.doi.org/10.1071/RS15008
http://dx.doi.org/
http://dx.doi.org/10.1071/RS15007
http://dx.doi.org/10.1080/
http://dx.doi.org/10.1080/
http://dx.doi.org/10.1071/RS15001
http://dx.doi.org/10.1080/03036758.2016.1208254
http://dx.doi
http://dx.doi.org/10.1080/03036758.2016.1207672
http://dx.doi.org/


Bibliography of the History of Australian Science, No. 37, 2016 79

89. HOME, R. W., ‘Ferdinand Mueller and the Royal Society of Victoria’,
Proceedings of the Royal Society of Victoria, 127 (1) (2015), 105–9,
http://dx.doi.org/10.1071/RS15012.

90. HOME, R. W., A distant authority: Ferdinand (von) Mueller, the com-
munication of ideas, and the colonial search for international standing
in science (Melbourne: Ancora Press: Monash University, 2016), 20
pp. Louis Green Lecture on Intellectual History and the Social History
of Ideas, 2015.

91. HYDE, Pamela, ‘Between starving and living: Swiss naturalist Henry
Suter’s pursuit of a scientific career in New Zealand’, Journal
of the Royal Society of New Zealand, Special issue (2016), 1–7,
http://dx.doi.org/10.1080/03036758.2016.1207673.

92. KIRSOP, Wallace, ‘German science in nineteenth-century Australian
libraries’, Proceedings of the Royal Society of Victoria, 127 (1) (2015),
39–42, http://dx.doi.org/10.1071/RS15003.

93. MARKS, Robert E., ‘William Stanley Jevons, Fellow of the Philo-
sophical Society of New South Wales’, Journal and Proceedings of
the Royal Society of New South Wales, 149 (1/2) (2016), 59–64.

94. ORTHIA, Lindy A., ‘ “Laudably communicating to the world”: sci-
ence in Sydney’s public culture, 1788–1821’, Historical Records of
Australian Science, 27 (1) (2016), 1–12, http://dx.doi.org/10.1071/
HR15018.

95. WOOD, Beverley and DARRAGH, Thomas A., ‘In his own words:
Dr Hermann Beckler’s writings about his journeys between the Dar-
ling River and Bulloo, 1860–1’, Historical Records of Australian
Science, 27 (1) (2016), 28–40, http://dx.doi.org/10.1071/HR16012.
Translations of documents are included in supplementary material.

Chronological Classification 1788–1900 Natural
Sciences Physical Sciences

96. CLARK, Barry A. J., ‘Influences of German science and scientists on
Melbourne Observatory’, Proceedings of the Royal Society of Victoria,
127 (1) (2015), 43–58, http://dx.doi.org/10.1071/RS15004.

97. LOMB, Nick, ‘Australian solar eclipse expeditions: the voyage to Cape
York in 1871’, Journal of Astronomical History and Heritage, 19 (1)
(2016), 79–95.TheAustralian Eclipse Expedition was organised by the
Royal Society of Victoria: participants included Robert Ellery, Henry
Russell, William Wilson, Alexander Black, Sylvester Diggles, William
Macdonnell and William Scott

98. LÜDECKE, Cornelia, ‘Lamont’s seed: Georg von Neumayer’s inter-
est in magnetism, meteorology and astronomy [abstract]’, Proceedings
of the Royal Society of Victoria, 127 (1) (2015), 98, http://dx.doi.org/
10.1071/RS15010.

99. ORCHISTON, Wayne, ‘James Hector, Arthur Stock and early astron-
omy in Wellington’, Journal of the Royal Society of New Zealand,
Special issue (2016), 1–6, http://dx.doi.org/10.1080/03036758.2016.
1207681.

100. ORCHISTON, Wayne, ROMICK, Carl and BROWN, Pendreigh,
‘James Henry Marriot: New Zealand’s first professional telescope
maker’, Journal of Astronomical History and Heritage, 18 (3) (2015),
261–76.

101. WOOD, Vaughan, ‘William Grayling (1820–1902): an early prac-
tical chemist in the Antipodes’, Journal of the Royal Society of
New Zealand, Special issue (2016), 1–8, http://dx.doi.org/10.1080/
03036758.2016.1207683.

Chronological Classification 1788–1900 Natural
Sciences Biological Sciences

102. ABBOTT, B., ‘Thomas Kirk’s Students’ Flora of New Zealand’, Jour-
nal of the Royal Society of New Zealand, Special issue (2016), 1–6,
http://dx.doi.org/10.1080/03036758.2016.1207675.

103. BARRY, Bernice, Georgiana Molloy: the mind that shines (Sydney:
Picador Pan Macmillan, 2016), 336 pp.

104. BRAUND, J., ‘Thomas Cheeseman: the quiet captain of New Zealand
science’, Journal of the Royal Society of New Zealand, Special issue
(2016), 1–6, http://dx.doi.org/10.1080/03036758.2016.1207678.

105. BRELAG, Allan H., ‘Hans Hermann Behr (1818–1904): botanist,
entomologist, anthropologist, humorist and dangerous?’, Papers and
Proceedings of the Royal Society of Tasmania, 150 (1) (2016),
23–30.

106. CABOURET, Mark R., ‘ “The premier bird painter of the colonies”:
the triumphant return of Neville Henry Cayley to Victoria’, La Trobe
Journal, 97 (2016), 44–62.

107. CRANE, Rosi, ‘Show and tell: TJ Parker and late nineteenth-century
science in Dunedin’, Journal of the Royal Society of New Zealand,
Special issue (2016), 1–6, http://dx.doi.org/10.1080/03036758.2016.
1207671.

108. CRANE, Rosi, ‘Evolution made visible: the worlds of Thomas Jeffrey
Parker (1850–1897) the noted New Zealand zoologist’, PhD thesis,
University of Otago Press, 2015, 382 pp.

109. CRANE, Rosi, ‘Whale tales’ in He Taonga, He Korero: the lives
of colonial objects, COOPER, Annabel, PATERSON, Lachy and
WANHALLA, Angela, eds (Dunedin, N.Z.: Otago University Press,
2015), pp. 146–51. The Otago Museum’s fin whale specimen, acquired
in 1883.

110. CRANE, Rosi, ‘Creating Parker and Haswell’s A textbook of zoology
(1897)’, Script and Print, 39 (4) (2015), 221–40.

111. CRANE, Rosi, ‘A “strange fauna”: T. J. Parker (1850–1897) and the
creation of zoological knowledge in Otago’, New Zealand Journal of
History, 49 (2) (2015), 60–80.

112. DOWE, John Leslie, ‘The botanical collections of Ebenezer Cowley’,
Austrobaileya, 9 (2) (2014), 263–78.

113. DOWE, John Leslie and MAROSKE, Sara, ‘ “These princely
plants”: Ferdinand Mueller and the naming of Australasian plants’,
Historical Records of Australian Science, 27 (1) (2016), 13–27,
http://dx.doi.org/10.1071/HR15014.

114. HODDER, C. and HODDER, A. P. W., ‘The scientific exertions
of an enterprising colonial son: Walter BD Mantell’, Journal of
the Royal Society of New Zealand, Special issue (2016), 1–5,
http://dx.doi.org/10.1080/03036758.2016.1188833.

115. JENKINS, Bill, ‘The platypus in Edinburgh: Robert Jameson, Robert
Knox and the place of the Ornithorhynchus in nature, 1821–24’,Annals
of Science, 73 (4) (2016), 425–41.

116. MAROSKE, Sara and DARRAGH, Thomas A., ‘F. Mueller, “The
Murray-scrub, sketched botanically”, 1850: a Humboldtian description
of Mallee vegetation’, Historical Records of Australian Science, 27
(1) (2016), 41–6, http://dx.doi.org/10.1071/HR16012. Originally pub-
lished: “Der Murrayscrub, botanisch skizzirt”, von Ferdinand Müller,
in Das Ausland, 23(2), no. 276, 18 November 1850, pp. 1101–2. A
translation by T. A. Darragh is in the supplementary material.

117. OLSEN, Penny, Louisa Atkinson’s nature notes (Canberra: National
Library of Australia in association with State Library of New South
Wales, 2015), 108 pp.

118. ORCHARD, A. E., ‘Allan Cunningham: botanist, explorer, ecologist,
geographer (and zoologist, geologist, plant geographer, anthropol-
ogist, agricultural commentator, linguist and social commentator)’,
Australasian Systematic Botany Society Newsletter, 168/9 (2016),
21–30.

119. ORCHARD, A. E. and ORCHARD, T. A., The Botanist and the Judge:
Allan Cunningham in Tasmania 1818–1819 (Weston Creek (A.C.T.):
the Authors, 2014), 176 pp. Botanical interpretation by S.J. Jarman &
G. Kantvilas. The judge was Barron Field.

120. ORCHARD, A. E. and ORCHARD, T. A., Allan Cunningham: letters
of a botanist/explorer 1791–1839 (Weston Creek, ACT: Tony Orchard,
2015), 591 pp.

http://dx.doi.org/10.1071/RS15012
http://dx.doi.org/10.1080/03036758.2016.1207673
http://dx.doi.org/10.1071/RS15003
http://dx.doi.org/10.1071/
http://dx.doi.org/10.1071/HR16012
http://dx.doi.org/10.1071/RS15004
http://dx.doi.org/
http://dx.doi.org/10.1080/03036758.2016
http://dx.doi.org/10.1080/
http://dx.doi.org/10.1080/03036758.2016.1207675
http://dx.doi.org/10.1080/03036758.2016.1207678
http://dx.doi.org/10.1080/03036758.2016
http://dx.doi.org/10.1071/HR15014
http://dx.doi.org/10.1080/03036758.2016.1188833
http://dx.doi.org/10.1071/HR16012


80 Historical Records of Australian Science, Volume 28 Number 1

121. STAR, Paul, ‘Thomas Potts and the forest question: conservation and
development in New Zealand in the 1860s’, International Review of
Environmental History, 1 (2015), 173–206.

122. TYLER, Linda, ‘Illustrating the grasses and the Transactions: John
Buchanan’s development of technologies for lithography in natural his-
tory’, ENNZ: Environment and Nature in New Zealand, 10 (1) (2016),
7–22.

Chronological Classification 1788–1900 Natural
Sciences Earth Sciences

123. ANDERSON, Kelly, ‘From Peninsular War to coordinated cadastre:
William Light’s route maps of Portugal and Spain, and his founding of
Adelaide, the “Grand experiment in the art of colonization” ’ in His-
tory of military cartography: 5th International Symposium of the ICA
Commission on the History of Cartography, 2014, LIEBENBERG,
Elri, DEMHARDT, Imre Josef and VERVUST, Soetkin, eds (Cham;
Heidelberg; New York: Springer, 2016), pp. 327–45. (Lecture notes in
Geoinformation and Cartography.)

124. BARRAR, W., ‘The Oamaru diatomite: in and out of the archive’,
Journal of the Royal Society of New Zealand, Special issue (2016),
1–7, http://dx.doi.org/10.1080/03036758.2016.1208253.

125. BIRCH, William D. and DARRAGH, Thomas A., ‘George Henry
Frederick Ulrich (1830–1900): pioneer mineralogist and geologist in
Victoria’, Proceedings of the Royal Society ofVictoria, 127 (1) (2015),
17–38, http://dx.doi.org/10.1071/RS15002.

126. GRAPES, R., ‘The 1848 earthquakes and building damage in Welling-
ton, New Zealand: coping with a new reality’, Journal of the Royal
Society of New Zealand, Special issue (2016), 1–8, http://dx.doi.org/
10.1080/03036758.2016.1207677.

127. HOLLAND, Julian, ‘S. T. Gill’s 1865 lithography of an Australian sur-
vey party’, Scientific Instrument Society Bulletin, 127 (2015), 34–9.
Surveying instruments used in nineteenth century Australia.

128. McQUEEN, Ken, ‘ “Tackaringa”: first step to Broken Hill’, Journal of
Australasian Mining History, 14 (2016), 77–98.

129. PULLIN, Ruth, ‘The artist as geotourist: Eugene von Guérard and
the seminal sites of early volcanic research in Europe and Australia’
in Appreciating physical landscapes: three hundred years of geo-
tourism, HOSE, T. A., ed. (London: Geological Society of London,
2016), pp. 59–69. (Geological Society of London Special Publication,
vol 417.)

130. ROCHE, Michael, ‘James Hector and JT Thomson in strife over names
and time’, Journal of the Royal Society of New Zealand, Special issue
(2016), 1–6, http://dx.doi.org/10.1080/03036758.2016.1207679.

131. ROCHE, Michael, ‘John Turnbull Thomson, Fellow of the Royal Geo-
graphical Society: an early New Zealand Geographer’, New Zealand
Geographer, 72 (1) (2016), 3–13.

Chronological Classification 1788–1900 Applied
Sciences Medical and Health Sciences

132. BEAUCHAMP, Clive, ‘Lead poisoning and disease at Broken Hill,
New South Wales’, Journal ofAustralasian Mining History, 14 (2016),
116–27.

Chronological Classification 1788–1900
Applied Sciences Engineering and Technology

133. PEAKE, Owen, ‘Stawell water supply – sources in the Victorian
Grampians: a tale of a visionary engineer and great engineering
achievement’, Engineering HeritageAustralia Magazine, 1 (7) (2015),
18–20. The engineer was John D’Alton.

Chronological Classification 1788–1900 Human Sciences

134. LOURIE, Amanda, ‘From the paddock to the page: squatter Peter
Beveridge’s ethnological writing about the Wadi Wadi in colonial
Victoria’, Oceania, 86 (3) (2016), 244–61.

135. RAINSBURY, Michael P., ‘Joseph Bradshaw’s “lost” watercolours
found’, Rock Art Research, 31 (2) (2014), 247–8.

Chronological Classification 1901 – General Works

136. LARKINS, Richard, New tricks: reflections on a life in medicine
and tertiary education (Clayton, Vic.: Monash University Publishing,
2015), 264 pp.

137. STREHLOW,T. G. H., Journal to Horseshoe Bend (Artarmon, N.S.W.:
Giramondo Publishing, 2015), 220 pp. The last days of Carl Strehlow.
Originally published 1969.

138. VEITCH, Michael, Southern surveyor: stories from onboard
Australia’s ocean research vessel (Clayton South, Vic.: CSIRO Pub-
lishing, 2015), 243 pp.

Chronological Classification 1901- Natural Sciences

139. GULY, Henry, ‘George Murray Levick (1876–1956), Antarctic
explorer’, Journal of Medical Biography, 24 (1) (2016), 4–10.

140. QUILTY, Patrick M., ‘Obituary: Maxwell Robert Banks AM, D.Sc.,
D.H.C. (Lille), 21 July 1925–24 October 2014’, Papers and Proceed-
ings of the Royal Society of Tasmania, 148 (2014), 71–6. Includes list
of publications.

141. TERRY, Ian, ‘ “Making disloyal statements”: the case of Dr Fritz
Noetling, geologist, anthropologist … spy?’, Tasmanian Historical
Research Association Papers and Proceedings, 63 (1) (2016), 4–25.

Chronological Classification 1901 – Natural Sciences
Physical Sciences

142. ARTHUR, Ian, ‘Nuclear energy and Australia [part 1]’, ASHET News,
8 (3) (2015), 3–6.

143. ARTHUR, Ian, ‘Nuclear energy and Australia, part 2’, ASHET News,
8 (4) (2015), 3–8. Australian Atomic Energy Commission.

144. BARBER, Michael N. and McCORMICK, Paul G., ‘Robert Street
1920 – 2013’, Historical Records of Australian Science, 27 (2) (2016),
211–24, http://dx.doi.org/10.1071/HR15013. Supplementary material
comprises list of publications.

145. BATTERSBY, Alan R. and YOUNG, Douglas W., ‘Sir John Warcup
Cornforth AC CBE, 7 September 1917–8 December 2013’, Biograph-
ical Memoirs of Fellows of The Royal Society, 62 (2016), 19–57.

146. BHATHAL, Ragbir, ‘A life among the galaxies’, A & G: News
and Reviews in Astronomy and Geophysics, 57 (2016), 5.35–5.36,
http://astrogeo.oxfordjournals.org/content/57/5/5.35.abstract?sid=
1986c96d-d90e-42b3–910e-07861a5442d3. An interview with Ken
Freeman, astronomer at Mt Stromlo Observatory.

147. BINNIE, Anna, ‘Arthur William Pryor 26 November 1928–31 August
2014’, Australian Physics, 52 (1) (2015), 34.

148. BOLAND, Mark, ‘Celebrating ten years of beam in the Australian
Synchroton Accelerators’, Australian Physics, 52 (2) (2015), 151–7.

149. BROMLEY, Michael W. J., BUCKMAN, Stephen J. and CLARK,
Charles W., ‘James (Jim) Dumitru Mitroy 16 February 1957–28August
2014’, Australian Physics, 52 (2) (2015), 70.

150. CAREY, Alan and LOHE, M. A., ‘Charles Angas Hurst 1923–
2011’, Historical Records of Australian Science, 27 (2) (2016),
160–75, http://dx.doi.org/10.1071/HR15016. Supplementary material
comprises a list of publications.

http://dx.doi.org/10.1080/03036758.2016.1208253
http://dx.doi.org/10.1071/RS15002
http://dx.doi.org/
http://dx.doi.org/10.1080/03036758.2016.1207679
http://dx.doi.org/10.1071/HR15013
http://astrogeo.oxfordjournals.org/content/57/5/5.35.abstract?sid=
http://dx.doi.org/10.1071/HR15016


Bibliography of the History of Australian Science, No. 37, 2016 81

151. DARTNALL, Herbert J. G., ‘Bob Dingle 1920–2016’, Bulletin of the
Australian Meteorological and Oceanographic Society, 29 (3) (2016),
70–1.

152. DULDIG, Marc, ‘John Gilbert Greenhill 18 April 1933–28 September
2014’, Australian Physics, 52 (1) (2015), 33.

153. FINLAYSON, Trevor, GARDNER, Bill and SMITH, Paul, ‘Thomas
Frederick (Fred) Smith AM, FTSE 1939–2014’, Australian Physics,
51 (3) (2014), 94.

154. GEORGE, Martin, ORCHISTON, Wayne, WIELEBINSKI, Richard
and SLEE, Bruce, ‘The history of early low frequency radio astron-
omy inAustralia, 5: Reber and the Kempton Field Station inTasmania’,
Journal of Astronomical History and Heritage, 18 (3) (2015), 312–24.

155. GEORGE, Martin, ORCHISTON, Wayne, SLEE, Bruce and
WIELEBINSKI, Richard, ‘The early history of low frequency radio
astronomy in Australia, 6: Michael Bessell and the University of
Tasmania’s Richmond field station near Hobart’, Journal of Astronom-
ical History and Heritage, 19 (2) (2016), 185–94.

156. GULY, Henry, ‘Edward Leicester Atkinson (1881–1929): Antarctic
explorer, scientist and naval surgeon’, Journal of Medical Biography,
24 (1) (2016), 110–5.

157. HEWITT, Robert G., ‘Emeritus Professor Harry Messel AC CBE, 3
March 1922–8 July 2015’, Australian Physics, 52 (2) (2015), 176.

158. JACKSON, Gary and LYNCH, Mervyn, ‘Alan Frank Pearce 1940–
2016’, Bulletin of the Australian Meteorological and Oceanographic
Society, 29 (3) (2016), 67–9.

159. JACKSON, Stuart, ‘The blinding 1960s of Australian laser research’,
Australian Physics, 52 (4) (2015), 117–20.

160. JENKIN, John, ‘The Braggs, x-ray crystallography, and Lawrence
Bragg’s sound-ranging in World War I’, Interdisciplinary Science
Reviews, 40 (3) (2015), 222–43.

161. MACAULAY, Craig, ‘Dr. Gary Meyers: a man of science and human-
ity’, Bulletin of the Australian Meteorological and Oceanographic
Society, 29 (2) (2016), 42–4.

162. ORCHISTON, Wayne, SLEE, Bruce, GEORGE, Martin and
WIELEBINSKI, Richard, ‘The history of early low frequency radio
astronomy in Australia, 4: Kerr, Shain, Higgins and the Hornsby
Valley Field Station near Sydney’, Journal of Astronomical History
and Heritage, 18 (3) (2015), 285–311.

163. PATTERSON, John and GEORGE, Robert, ‘William Henry Bragg,
man and scientist: Nobel laureate and first Professor of Physics, Uni-
versity of Adelaide 1886 to 1909’, Australian Physics, 52 (6) (2015),
192–6.

164. RAE, Ian D., ‘Elemental micro-analysis of organic compounds: the
Australian experience’, Historical Records of Australian Science, 27
(2) (2016), 116–32, http://dx.doi.org/10.1071/HR16017.

165. REID, K., ‘Alan Forrest Reid 1931–2013’, Historical Records of
Australian Science, 27 (2) (2016), 192–210, http://dx.doi.org/10.1071/
HR15011. Supplementary material comprises a list of publications.

166. ROBINSON, Rob, SHORT, Ken and CHEETHAM, Andrew, ‘Pro-
fessor George Collins 20 June 1955–15 November 2014’, Australian
Physics, 52 (2) (2015), 69.

167. SWINGLER, A. L. and WILLIS, J. B., ‘John Vincent Sullivan 1924 –
2013’, Australian Physics, 51 (5) (2014), 170.

168. VOICE, Mary and ZILLMAN, John, ‘Rosea Lillian Kemp 1941–
2015’, Bulletin of the Australian Meteorological and Oceanographic
Society, 29 (2016), 17–9.

169. WHITE, John W., ‘Lawrence Ernest Lyons 1922–2010’, Histori-
cal Records of Australian Science, 27 (1) (2016), 47–58, http://dx.
doi.org/10.1071/HR15015. Supplementary material comprises a list
of publications.

170. ZILLMAN, John, ‘The remarkable German contribution to Australian
meteorology’, Proceedings of the Royal Society of Victoria, 127 (1)
(2015), 110–6, http://dx.doi.org/10.1071/RS15013. Andrzej Berson,
Peter Funk, Fritz Loewe, Uwe Radok, Peter Schwerdtfeger.

Chronological Classification 1901 – Natural Sciences
Biological Sciences

171. BARKER, W. R. et al., ‘Frank Badman, outback scientist, 29 June
1943–26 September 2015’, Australasian Systematic Botany Society
Newsletter, 166 (2016), 24–31. Includes list of publications.

172. BARTLE, J. A., ‘Obituary: Tony Whitaker MNZM, naturalist, 5
September 1944–20 February 2014’, New Zealand Journal of Ecology,
38 (2014), 340–3.

173. BARTLE, J. A., ‘Tony Whitaker: life and achievements of a pio-
neer New Zealand lizard ecologist’, Journal of the Royal Society
of New Zealand, 46 (1) (2016), 3–15, http://dx.doi.org/10.1080/
03036758.2015.1108345. Supplementary material comprises a list of
publications.

174. BEAN, A. R., ‘C. T. White’s botanical survey and collections from
Papua in 1918’, Austrobaileya, 9 (2) (2014), 244–62.

175. BREITWEISER, Ilse and FORD, Kerry, ‘Henry E. Connor CNZM,
MSc (Hons), DSc, FRSNZ, 4August 1922–26 July 2016’,Australasian
Systematic Botany Society Newsletter, 168/9 (2016), 52–3.

176. BREITWEISER, Ilse and FORD, Kerry, ‘Publications of Henry E.
Connor: addendum to obituary Henry E. Connor CNZM, MSc (Hons),
DSc, FRSNZ, 4 August 1922–26 July 2016 Austral. Sys. Bot. Society
Newsletter 168/9:52–3’, Australasian Systematic Botany Newsletter,
168/9 (addendum) (2016), 1–6.

177. BRIGGS, Barbara, ‘Vale Alison McCusker OAM 13 September
1933–18 December 2015’, Australasian Systematic Botany Society
Newsletter, 165 (2015), 60–2.

178. COUPER, Patrick J. and McKAY, Judith, ‘Vale Jeanette Adelaide Cov-
acevich,AM, PSM (1945–2015)’, Memoirs of the Queensland Museum
– Nature, 59 (2016), 257–71. Includes list of publications and species
described by Covacevich.

179. COUPER, Patrick J., McKAY, Judith, CAMPBELL, Bruce and
PEARN, John, ‘Obituary of Jeanette Covacevich AM 1945–2015’,
Proceedings of the Royal Society of Queensland, 120 (2016), 75–6.

180. DOWNING, Alison and CAVE, Lyn, ‘Where science meets art: the
botanical illustrations of Rod Seppelt’,Australasian Systematic Botany
Society Newsletter, 166 (2016), 21–3.

181. FRY, Bryan Grieg, Venom doctor: the edgiest, darkest and strangest
natural history memoir ever (Sydney: Hatchette Australia, 2015),
344 pp.

182. GEORGE, Alex, ‘Alison McCusker and the Flora of Australia’,
Australasian Systematic Botany Society Newsletter, 165 (2015), 62–4.

183. HOPPER, Stephen, ‘Dr M. I. H. (Ian) Brooker AM 2nd June 1934 –
25th June 2016’, Australasian Systematic Botany Society Newsletter,
168/9 (2016), 54–62.

184. KANTVILAS, Gintaras, ‘Nancy Burbidge Lecture 2015: Jack Elix
and Australian lichenology’, Australasian Systematic Botany Society
Newsletter, 165 (2015), 37–43.

185. LANGE, P. J. de, ‘Aequi iniqui: Henry E. Connor CNZM, MSc (Hons),
DSc, FRSNZ – man of science (4 July 1922–26 July 2016)’, Trilepi-
dea: Newsletter of the New Zealand Plant Conservation Network, 153
(2016), 1–7.

186. LEPSCHI, B. J., MONRO, A. M. and COWLEY, K. J., ‘Lyndley
(Lyn) Alan Craven 3 September 1945–11 July 2014’, Australasian
Systematic Botany Society Newsletter, 167 (2016), 17–30. Includes
a list of collecting trips. A list of publications is at: www.anbg.gov.
au/biography/craven-lyndley-alan-publications.html.

187. MARK, Alan F., Standing my ground: a voice for nature conservation
(Dunedin: Otago University Press, 2016), 284 pp.

188. McCARTHY, Patrick M., ‘John Alan (“Jack”) Elix: nominee for the
2015 Nancy T. Burbidge Medal’, Australasian Systematic Botany
Society Newsletter, 165 (2015), 34–6.

189. McGLONE, Matt S. and WILMSHURST, Janet M., ‘Neville Tay-
lor Moar BSc, MSc, PhD (Cant.), 31 June 1926–1 June 2016’,

http://dx.doi.org/10.1071/HR16017
http://dx.doi.org/10.1071/
http://dx
http://dx.doi.org/10.1071/RS15013
http://dx.doi.org/10.1080/
http://www.anbg.gov


82 Historical Records of Australian Science, Volume 28 Number 1

New Zealand Journal of Botany, 54 (4) (2016), 520–6, http://dx.doi.
org/10.1080/0028825X.2016.1247883.

190. NEWSOME, A. E., The red kangaroo in Central Australia: an early
account (Collingwood, Vic.: CSIRO, 2016), 176 pp.

191. NICOLLE, Dean, ‘Ian Brooker – eucalypt icon’, Australasian System-
atic Botany Society Newsletter, 168/9 (2016), 63–6.

192. O’GORMAN, Emily, ‘The pelican slaughter of 1911: a history of com-
peting values, killing and private property from the Coorong, South
Australia’, Geographical Research, 54 (3) (2016), 285–300.

193. ORCHARD, A. E., ‘Memories of Hansjörg Eichler’, Australasian
Systematic Botany Society Newsletter, 165 (2015), 49–53.

194. PRESLAND, Gary, ‘2015 Australian Natural History Medallion: Mar-
garet MacDonald OAM’, Victorian Naturalist, 133 (1) (2016), 26–7.

195. ROCHE, Michael, ‘(Re)interpreting exotic plantation forestry in 1920s
New Zealand’, International Review of Environmental History, 1
(2015), 147–72.

196. SMITH, L.A. and SMITH, F., ‘James Pollard –WesternAustralia’s first
freelance nature writer with particular reference to his nom de plume
“Mopoke” ’, Western Australian Naturalist, 30 (1) (2015), 1–11.

197. TAYLOR, Rowley, ‘Early ecological research on rodents in New
Zealand, 1946–1976: personal recollections’, New Zealand Journal
of Ecology, 40 (2) (2016), 205–11.

198. WARD, Gillian, ‘Olive Pink as artist – a remarkable Tasmanian’,
Tasmanian Historical Research Association Papers and Proceedings,
62 (1) (2015), 19–33.

199. WRIGHT, Simon W., HALLEGRAEFF, Gustaaf M. and MAN-
TOURA, R. Fauzi C., ‘ShirleyWinifred Jeffrey 1930–2014’, Historical
Records of Australian Science, 27 (1) (2016), 81–91, http://dx.doi.org/
10.1071/HR16002.

Chronological Classification 1901 – Natural Sciences
Earth Sciences

200. ANON, ‘AQUA Life Member: Prof Peter Kershaw’, Quaternary
Australasia, 31 (1) (2014), 8–10.

201. BEDFORD, Richard, ‘In memoriam: Graeme John Hugo AO, FASSA,
PhD (ANU) 1946–2015’, Migration Studies, 3 (1) (2015), 153–4.

202. BEDFORD, Richard, ‘Graeme John Hugo AO, FASSA, PhD (ANU)
1946 – 2015’, New Zealand Population Review, 40 (2015), 145–7.

203. BRANAGAN, David, ‘Hilary (“Larry”) James Harrington’, INHIGEO
Annual Record, 48 (2016), 33–4.

204. CONNELL, John, ‘Graeme John Hugo, 1946–2015’,Australian Geog-
rapher, 46 (2) (2015), 271–9.

205. COOPER, A. F., ‘Richard John Norris, BA MA DPhil (Oxon)
FGS FRSNZ (1945 - 2016)’, Journal of the Royal Society of
New Zealand, 46 (3/4) (2016), 232–4, http://dx.doi.org/10.1080/
03036758.2016.1231128.

206. FAULKNER, Debbie, FEIST, Helen Barrie and LEWIS, Judith, ‘Age-
ing research in Australia: reflecting on Graeme Hugo’s four decades
of contribution’, Australian Geographer, 47 (4) (2016), 399–415.

207. FINCHER, Ruth, ‘Remembering Graeme Hugo, population geogra-
pher’, Australian Geographer, 47 (4) (2016), 377–82.

208. GRIGELIS, Algimantas, ‘David Oldroyd – outstanding historian
of geological sciences’, Geologijos Akiraciai/Geological Horizons,
1 (2015), 25–32.

209. GRIGELIS, Algimantas, ‘Memories of Professor David Oldroyd
(1936–2014)’, INHIGEO Annual Record, 48 (2016), 35–43.

210. JAGO, James B. and PHAROAH, Mark D., ‘Pre-Antarctic Mawson in
South Australia and western New South Wales’, Transactions of the
Royal Society of South Australia, 140 (1) (2016), 107–28.

211. MAJOR, Bob and FODEN, John, ‘Elizabeth Maud McBriar OAM
27 September 1922–24 November 2014’, TAG: Geological Society of
Australia Newsletter, 175 (2015), 42.

212. McLEAN, Laurie, The aerodist years: recollections of the Divi-
sion of National Mapping’s Airborne Distance Measuring Program
1963–1974 (Capalabe, Qld: Laurie McLean, 2016), 273 pp.

213. RICHARDSON, Bob, ‘Lewis Albert Richardson: a pioneer of explo-
ration geophysics in Australia’, Preview, 181 (2016), 38–41.

214. SUTTON, Pat, ‘Glimpses of the past from portable wooden min-
eral cases’, Historical Records of Australian Science, 27 (2) (2016),
103–15, http://dx.doi.org/10.1071/HR15020. Two wooden mineral
cases, their contents and provenance.

215. WOOD, Jamie and SMITH, Carol, ‘Janet Wilmshurst – Fellow Royal
Society of New Zealand’, QuaternaryAustralasia, 33 (1) (2016), 9–11.

Chronological Classification 1901 – Applied Sciences
Medical and Health Sciences

216. ANDERSON, Warwick, ‘ “The right time and the right place”: an inter-
view with Jacques Miller’, Health and History, 18 (1) (2016), 137–58.

217. BALL, C. M., ‘The introduction of expired air resuscitation into Surf
Life Saving Australia’, Anaesthesia & Intensive Care, 44 (History
Supp.) (2016), 4–11.

218. BALL, C. M., ‘Early resuscitators’, Anaesthesia and Intensive Care,
44 (5) (2016), 527–8.

219. BERRYMAN, Jim, ‘The colour treatment: a convergence of art and
medicine at the Red Cross Russell Lea Nerve Home’, Health and His-
tory, 18 (1) (2016), 5–21. The work of Drs Charles Moffitt and Ralph
Noble.

220. CARTMILL, B., ‘Anthony William English AM RFD BVSc (Hons)
PhD FACVs 1943–2015’,AustralianVeterinary Journal, 94 (8) (2016),
263–4. Correction in Australian Veterinary Journal 94(12):436

221. CLARK, William T., ‘R. E. Weir, first State Chief Veterinary Offi-
cer and first Chairman of the Veterinary Board of Western Australia’,
Australian Veterinary History Record, 72 (2015), 1–8.

222. COLE, Barry L., ‘A short history of the Australian College of Optom-
etry 1940–2015’, Clinical and Experimental Optometry, 98 (2015),
411–9.

223. COSTER, Douglas J., ‘History of corneal transplantation inAustralia’,
Clinical and Experimental Ophthalmology, 43 (2015), 268–76. The
work of William Deane-Butcher, Peter Bede English, Walter Lockhart
Gibson, Jim McBride-White and Thomas a’Beckett Travers.

224. CUNNINGHAM, Tony, MACKENZIE, John, NOSSAL, Gustav and
RAWLINSON, William, ‘Obituary: Professor Geoffrey Randolph
Shellam’, Microbiology Australia (2015), 200–1.

225. DUNBAR, Raden,The secrets of theANZACS: the untold story of vene-
real disease in the Australian Army, 1914–1919 (Melbourne: Scribe
Publications, 2014), 274 pp.

226. EFRON, Nathan, ‘Donald Ezekiel AM: passionate and innovative con-
tact lens practitioner and manufacturer’, Clinical and Experimental
Optometry, 97 (2014 cintyre4), 570–2.

227. GODDEN, Judith, Australian Pain Society: the first 35 years (North
Sydney: Australian Pain Society, 2015), 149 pp.

228. HEALY, Jacqueline ed., Compassion and courage: Australian doctors
and dentists in the GreatWar (Carlton,Vic.: Medical History Museum,
The University of Melbourne, 2015), 180 pp.

229. HOBBINS, Peter, ‘ “No bloody research”: bringing science to mili-
tary medicine’ in Compassion and courage: Australian doctors and
dentists in the Great War, HEALY, Jacqueline, ed. (Carlton, Vic.:
Melbourne: Medical History Museum, University of Melbourne,
2015), pp. 94–100.

230. HOBBINS, Peter, ‘From camels to cats: experimenting with medicine
in the Australian Flying Corps’, War and Society, 35 (2) (2016),
114–31. Research conducted by Charles Kellaway, head of the
Australian Flying Corps Medical Board.

http://dx.doi
http://dx.doi.org/
http://dx.doi.org/10.1080/
http://dx.doi.org/10.1071/HR15020


Bibliography of the History of Australian Science, No. 37, 2016 83

231. KOEA, Jonathan B., ‘Henry Barrett: pioneer paediatric surgeon’,
Australian and New Zealand Journal of Surgery, 85 (5) (2015),
324–6.

232. LACY, Margaret, ‘Robert Nairn Johnstone 1884–1935’, Australian
Veterinary History Record, 73 (2016), 15–28.

233. LANGFORD, Stephen, The leading edge: innovation, technology and
people in Australia’s Royal Flying Doctor Service (Crawley (W.A.):
UWA Publishing, 2015), 414 pp.

234. LAYLAND, Brian, McMONNIES, Charles and DAVIS, Stephen,
‘Brian Holden: a remarkable life in optometry’, Clinical and Experi-
mental Optometry, 99 (2016), 389–91.

235. LUEDER, Thomas G. von, HOPPER, Ingrid, KOTECHA, Dipak and
ATAR, Dan, ‘In memoriam Henry Krum, 1958–2015’, Cardiology,
34 (2) (2016), 107–8.

236. McINTYRE, Peter B. and FORREST, Jill M., ‘MargaretAnne Burgess:
a remarkable paediatrician who pioneered research into vaccines
and vaccine-preventable diseases in Australia’, Medical Journal of
Australia, 204 (10) (2016), 389–91.

237. MIDDLETON, H. D. and LOWDEN, R., ‘Phillip Frank Lewis 1919–
2015’, Australian Veterinary Journal, 94 (1/2) (2016), 3.

238. MITCHELL, Donald E., ‘Professor Robert F. Hess DSC PhD MSc
DipOptom awarded the H. Barry Collin Research Medal for 2013’,
Clinical and Experimental Optometry, 97 (2014), 456–8.

239. MORRIS, John C., ‘Edgeworth David McIntyre, AM, MB BS,
FRCSEd, FRCS, FRACS’, Medical Journal of Australia, 205 (2)
(2016), 62.

240. MOUNTFORD, John, ‘Don Noack (1933–2012) a profile of a lens
innovator and pioneer’, Clinical and Experimental Optometry, 98
(2015), 194–6.

241. MUSGROVE, Elizabeth A., ‘Robert Lyndsay Sutherland 1947–
2012’, Historical Records of Australian Science, 27 (1) (2016),
59–69, http://dx.doi.org/10.1071/HR15009. Supplementary material
comprises a list of publications.

242. MYLES, P. S., ‘Professor Michael Paech – Editor of Anaesthesia and
Intensive Care: 2007 to 2016’, Anaesthesia and Intensive Care, 44 (5)
(2016), 534.

243. NICOLA, Nicos A., ‘Donald Metcalf 1929–2014’, Historical
Records of Australian Science, 27 (2) (2016), 176–19, http://dx.doi.
org/10.1071/HR16003. Supplementary material comprises a list of
publications and CV.

244. NICOLA, Nicos A., ‘Donald Metcalf AC, 26 February 1929–15
December 2014’, Biographical Memoirs of Fellows of The Royal
Society, 62 (2016), 409–31.

245. REDWOOD, Alec, LLOYD, Megan, ALLAN, Jane and SCALZO,
Tony, ‘Geoff Shellam (1942–2015)’, Immunology and Cell Biology,
93 (2015), 765–6.

246. REID, Christopher M., ‘Henry Krum: clinician, researcher and scien-
tist 6 March 1958–28 November 2015’, Medical Journal of Australia,
204 (5) (2016), 201.

247. ROXANAS, Milton, ‘Leslie Cowlishaw (1877–1943): the “bibliophile
from the bush” ’, Medical Journal ofAustralia, 204 (10) (2016), 386–9.

248. SMITH, Pamela A., ‘Richard Milne Smith AO’, Transactions of the
Royal Society of South Australia, 140 (1) (2016), 129–33.

249. SNOWDON, Bill, ‘Ian Malcolm Parsonson AM 1925–2015’, Aus-
tralian Veterinary Journal, 94 (3) (2016), 50.

250. SNYDER, Alison, ‘Obituary: Henry Krum’, The Lancet, 387 (9
January) (2016), 120.

251. STANGER, Ian, MUNRO, Bruce, RUXTON, Jim, LAWLER, Len and
WEBBER, Tony, The history of the Australian Institute of Medical
Scientists (AIMS), 1914–2014 (Milton, Qld.: Australian Institute of
Medical Scientists, 2016), 524 pp.

252. TENNANT, Margaret, Across the street, across the world: a history of
the Red Cross in New Zealand, 1915–2015 (Wellington, N. Z.: New
Zealand Red Cross, 2015), 365 pp.

253. WESTON, Robert, ‘Frederick Murray-Jones BVSc, MRCVS: second
Chief Veterinary Officer of Western Australia’, Australian Veterinary
History Record, 72 (2015), 9–25.

254. WHITHEAR, Kevin, IGNJATOVIC, Jagoda and NOORMOHAM-
MADI, Amir, ‘Trevor John Bagust (1944 to 2014)’, Avian Pathology,
43 (3) (2014), 282–3.

255. WILLIS, Ian, ‘The Red Cross and the Liverpool Field Hospital, hope
and despair during 1915’, Health and History, 18 (1) (2016), 22–41.

Chronological Classification 1901 – Applied Sciences
Agricultural and Related Sciences

256. BARKER, Robyn, ‘R. F. G. Swinbourne (1936–2015)’, Australasian
Systematic Botany Society Newsletter, 166 (2016), 34–6. Includes list
of publications.

257. DAY, John C. Ed., All in a day’s work: memoirs, stories, articles
and images of Dr Max Day AO FAA, complied to celebrate Max’s
100th birthday, 21 December 2015 (Townsville, Qld: John Day, 2015),
98 pp, http://ceh.environmentalhistory-au-nz.org/wp-content/uploads/
Compilation-for-100th-birthday_Max-Day_18Dec2015.pdf.

258. DEVESON, Edward, ‘Parasites, politics and public science: the pro-
motion of biological control in Western Australia, 1900–1910’, British
Journal for the History of Science, 49 (2) (2016), 231–58.

259. KING, RoderickW., ‘LloydThomas EvansAO FAA, 6August 1927–23
March 2015’, Biographical Memoirs of Fellows of the Royal Society,
62 (2016), 125–46.

260. KING, Roderick W., ‘Lloyd Thomas Evans 1927–2015’, Historical
Records of Australian Science, 27 (2) (2016), 144–59, http://dx.doi.
org/10.1071/HR16014. Supplementary material comprises a list of
publications and CV.

261. RUSSELL, Hamish, BARDSLEY, Barrie and LAWSON, Robin, Rem-
iniscences from the inside: bringing science to agriculture, a history of
the Department of Agriculture, Victoria, 1946–1996 (Melbourne: the
Authors, 2014), 120 pp.

Chronological Classification 1901 – Applied Sciences
Engineering and Technology

262. ADAMS, Michael, ‘Lawrence Hargrave: father of powered flight’,
ASHET News, 9 (1) (2016), 2–4.

263. ANON, ‘Vale Brian Lloyd – distinguished engineer and historian’,
Engineering Heritage Australia Magazine, 1 (3) (2014), 3.

264. BUDD, Warwick, Standard cars in Australia: 1907–1940: Standard
Coventry (Kootingal, NSW: Warwick Budd, 2015), 162 pp.

265. BURGESS, Julian, Duck Reach and Launceston’s electric light: the
story of Australia’s first publicly owned hydro-electric power scheme
(Launceston (Tas.): Christopher Green, 2016), 184 pp.

266. COLE, Bruce, ‘Vale Jan (Dick) van der Molen, 1924–2015, PhD,
MEngSc, FIEAust, MASCE, Peng’, Engineering Heritage Australia
Magazine, 2 (2) (2016), 20–1.

267. DORING, Margaret, ‘Hobart’s wonderful floating bridge: a 3-pin arch,
floating on its side, carried traffic across the Derwent’, Engineering
Heritage Australia Magazine, 1 (8) (2015), 6–11.

268. DORING, Margaret, ‘Mullimbimby NSW hydro-electric scheme: a
local council’s answer to the need for electricity in a country town’,
Engineering Heritage Australia Magazine, 1 (6) (2015), 11–5.

269. DORING, Margaret and MARTIN, Helen, ‘Catching a train from
Orbost: building the Bairnsdale to Orbost railway in Eastern Victo-
ria – 1912 to 1916’, Engineering Heritage Australia Magazine, 1 (5)
(2014), 15–9. Engineer for the railway was Maurice Kernot.

270. PEAKE, Owen, ‘Jindalee – Australia sees far beyond its shores:
an amazing technology perfected by Australians’, Engineering

http://dx.doi.org/10.1071/HR15009
http://dx.doi
http://ceh.environmentalhistory-au-nz.org/wp-content/uploads/
http://dx.doi


84 Historical Records of Australian Science, Volume 28 Number 1

Heritage Australia Magazine, 2 (3) (2016), 5–7. Development of the
over-the-horizon radar system.

271. STALKER, Caroline, MORGAN, Richard and TANNER, Roger I.,
‘Raymond John Stalker 1930–2014’, Historical records of Australian
science, 27 (1) (2016), 70–80, http://dx.doi.org/10.1071/HR15012.
Supplementary material comprises a list of publications.

272. TANNER, Roger I. and MASRI, Assaad R., ‘Robert William Bilger
1935 – 2015’, Historical Records of Australian Science, 27 (2) (2016),
133–43, http://dx.doi.org/10.1071/HR16015. Supplementary material
comprises a list of publications.

273. WENGER, Jan, ‘Too much haste, not enough prospecting: Mount Gar-
net Mine and smelters, north Queensland’, Journal of Australasian
Mining History, 14 (2016), 99–115.

274. YOUNG, Don, ‘Vale Richard Gordon Hartley, 30th June 1939–5th May
2016’, Engineering Heritage Australia Magazine, 2 (3) (2016), 18–9.

Chronological Classification 1901- Human Sciences

275. BULMER, Alice, ‘Dr Susan Bulmer – a bibliography, 1956–2009’,
Archaeology in Oceania, 51 (S1) (2016), 19–22.

276. DENHAM, Tim and WHITE, Peter eds, ‘Renewing the past: Sue
Bulmer’s contribution to the archaeology of Papua New Guinea’,
Archaeology in Oceania, 51 (Supp) (2016), 1–103. Eleven papers on
the work of Sue Bulmer.

277. MJÖBERG, Eric: translated by FRYER, S. M.; edited by FERRIER,
Asa and RITCHIE, Rod, Amongst Stone Age people in the Queens-
land wilderness (Carlisle (W.A.): Hesperian Press, 2015), 421 pp. First
published in 1918 by Albert Bonniers Förlag, Stockholm.

278. RAINSBURY, Michael P., ‘Forgotten images: Charles Price Conigrave
and the Kimberley Exploring Expedition of 1911’, Rock Art Research,
33 (1) (2016), 99–102.

Book Reviews

279. Anderson, Warwick and MacKay, Ian R., Intolerant bodies: a short his-
tory of autoimmunity (2014) MASON, Paul H., Health and History,
18 (1), (2016), 159–61.

280. Barry, Bernice, Georgiana Molloy: the mind that shines (2016)
GEORGE, Alex, ‘Standing on shoulders’, Australasian Systematic
Botany Society Newsletter, 167, (2016), 51–6.

281. Bennett, Brett M. and Hodge, Joseph M. eds, eds., Science and empire:
knowledge and networks of science across the British Empire, 1800–
1970 (2011) BEATTIE, James, Environment and History, 22, (2016),
483–5.

282. Bryder, Linda, The rise and fall of National Women’s Hospital: a
history (2014) COLEBORNE, Catharine, New Zealand Journal of
History, 49 (1), (2015), 163–6.

283. Bulkeley, Rip, Bellingshausen and the Russian Antarctic Expedition,
1819–21 (2014) BURTON, Robert, Polar Record, 52 (266), (2016),
614–5.

284. Chakrabarti, Pratik, Medicine and empire, 1600–1960 (2014)
DOUGHTY, Lea, Historical Records of Australian Science, 27 (1),
(2016), 96–7, http://dx.doi.org/10.1071/HR16900.

285. Churchill, Jennie and Valder, Peter, eds., 200 years: the Royal
Botanic Garden Sydney (2015) YEATS, Christine, Historical Records
of Australian Science, 27 (1), (2016), 229–30, http://dx.doi.org/
10.1071/HR16901.

286. Clarke, Philip A., Discovering Aboriginal plant use: the jour-
neys of an Australian anthropologist (2014) HOWES, Hilary,
Historical Records of Australian Science, 27 (1), (2016), 97–8,
http://dx.doi.org/10.1071/HR16901.

287. Cole, Barry L., A history of Australian optometry: two hundred years
of beating the tyranny of distance and fighting political battles to find

new roles and a new place in health care (2015) COCKBURN, David
M., Clinical and Experimental Optometry, 99, (2016), 296.

288. Coleborne, Catharine, Insanity, identity and empire : immigrants and
institutional confinement in Australia and New Zealand, 1873–1910
(2015) WESTMORE, Ann, Health and History, 18 (2), (2016), 132–
4 ZEHETER, Michael, Social History of Medicine, 60 (3), (2016),
413–4.

289. Darroch, Sandra, Power for the people: an (uncensored) story of
electricity in Australia 1770–2015 (2015) BLACKBURN, Trevor,
Historical Records of Australian Science, 27 (2), (2016), 231–2,
http://dx.doi.org/10.1071/HR16901.

290. Dunbar, Raden, The secrets of the ANZACS: the untold story of vene-
real disease in the Australian Army, 1914–1919 (2014) MONCRIEFF,
Alexia, Historical Records of Australian Science, 27 (1), (2016), 95–6,
http://dx.doi.org/10.1071/HR16900.

291. Duyker, Edward, Dumont d’Urville: explorer & polymath (2014)
BARTLETT, Shaun, Globe, 80, (2016), 82–4.

292. Eklund, Erik and Fenley, Julie, eds., Earth and industry: sto-
ries from Gippsland (2015) FRAWLEY, Jodi, Historical Records
of Australian Science, 27 (2), (2016), 226–7, http://www.publish.
csiro.au/HR/HR16901.

293. Fitzgerald, Criena,Turning men into stone: a social and medical history
of silicosis in Western Australia 1890–1970 (2015) BRYDER, Linda,
Health and History, 18 (1), (2016), 164–6 KIPPEN, Sandra, Journal
of Australasian Mining History, 14, (2016), 187–90.

294. Fletcher, Meredith, Jean Galbraith: writer in a valley (2014)
ENTWISLE, Tim, ‘Saint Joan’, Australasian Systematic Botany Soci-
ety Newsletter, 166, 37–40 GILLBANK, Linden, Victorian Naturalist,
132 (6), (2015), 179–80 MIRMOHAMADI, Kylie,Victorian historical
journal, 87 (1), (2016), 172–3.

295. Flinders, Matthew: edited by Morgan, Kenneth, Australia circum-
navigated: the voyage of Matthew Flinders in HMS Investigator,
1801–1803 (2015) BRUNTON, Paul, Imago Mundi: the International
Journal for the History of Cartography, 69 (1), (2017), 130.

296. Fornasiero, Jean, Lawton, Lindl and West-Sooby, John, eds., The
art of science: Nicolas Baudin’s voyage 1800–1804 () MURRAY-
WALLACE, Colin V., Globe, 80, (2016), 87–8.

297. Forsyth, Hannah, A history of the modern Australian university (2014)
BARCAN, Ruth, Historical Records of Australian Science, 27 (1),
(2016), 101–2, http://dx.doi.org/10.1071/HR16900.

298. Fry, Bryan Grieg, Venom doctor: the edgiest, darkest and strangest
natural history memoir ever (2015) HOBBINS, Peter, Historical
Records of Australian Science, 27 (1), (2016), 98–9, http://dx.doi.
org/10.1071/HR16900.

299. Hansen, Anita and Davies, Margaret, eds., The library at the end of
the world: natural science and its illustrators (2014) COHN, Helen
M., Historical Records of Australian Science, 27 (1), (2016), 99–
100, http://dx.doi.org/10.1071/HR16900 JARMAN, P. J., Papers and
proceedings of the Royal Society of Tasmania, 149, (2015), 29–31.

300. Hill, David, First fleet surgeon: the voyage of Arthur Bowes Smyth
(2015) HAWORTH, Robert, Journal of Australian Colonial History,
18, (2016), 227–9.

301. Howie-Willis, Ian, Unending war: the Australian Army’s struggle
against malaria, 1885–2015 (2016) McLEOD, Jan, Health and His-
tory, 18 (2), (2016), 127–9.

302. Johnston, Mike and Nolden, Sascha, Hochstetter’s first Nelson diary
(2012) NATHAN, Simon, INHIGEO Annual Record, 47, (2015),
92–3.

303. Johnston, Mike, Nolden, Sascha and Hoke, Leonore, Hochstetter’s
Nelson diary 6 September–2 October 1859 (2012) NATHAN, Simon,
INHIGEO Annual Record, 47, (2015), 92–3.

304. Landon, Carolyn, Banksia lady: Celia Rosser, botanical artist (2015)
HNATIUK, Roger, ‘A life painting banksias’, Australasian Systematic

http://dx.doi.org/10.1071/HR15012
http://dx.doi.org/10.1071/HR16015
http://dx.doi.org/10.1071/HR16900
http://dx.doi.org/
http://dx.doi.org/10.1071/HR16901
http://dx.doi.org/10.1071/HR16901
http://dx.doi.org/10.1071/HR16900
http://www.publish
http://dx.doi.org/10.1071/HR16900
http://dx.doi
http://dx.doi.org/10.1071/HR16900


Bibliography of the History of Australian Science, No. 37, 2016 85

Botany Society Newsletter, 166, (2016), 40–2 OLSEN, Penny, Aus-
tralian Historical Studies, 41 (1), (2016), 171–3.

305. Langford, Stephen, The leading edge: innovation, technology and peo-
ple inAustralia’s Royal Flying Doctor Service (2015) HOBBINS, Peter,
Health and History, 18 (2), (2016), 121–3.

306. Larkins, Richard, New tricks: reflections on a life in medicine
and tertiary education (2015) FORSYTH, Hannah, Histori-
cal Records of Australian Science, 27 (1), (2016), 100–1,
http://dx.doi.org/10.1071/HR16900.

307. Mackriell Keith, Towards the vision splendid: the story of optome-
try in Tasmania and beyond (2013) COLE, Barry L., Clinical and
Experimental Optometry, 97 (5), (2014), 480.

308. Mitchener, E. A.: edited by Boyer, Peter and Broxam, Graeme, Ice in
the rigging: ships of the Antarctic, 1699–1937 (2015) SPROD, Dan,
Tasmanian Historical Research Association Papers and Proceedings,
62 (3), (2015), 69–70.

309. Mjöberg, Eric: translated by Fryer, S. M.; edited by Ferrier, Asa and
Ritchie, Rod, Amongst Stone Age people in the Queensland wilderness
(2015) POWELL, Fiona, Aboriginal History, 39, (2015), 247–54.

310. Morgan, Ruth A., Running out? Water in Western Australia (2015)
ANDERSON, Deb, Historical Records of Australian Science, 27 (2),
(2016), 255–6, http://dx.doi.org/10.1071/HR16901.

311. Moyal, Ann, A woman of influence: science, men and history (2014)
JOSEPH, Richard, Prometheus, 33 (3), (2015), 334–7.

312. Muir, Cameron, The broken promise of agricultural progress:
an environmental history (2014) SOETERBOEK, Chris, His-
torical Records of Australian Science, 27 (2), (2016), 227–8,
http://dx.doi.org/10.1071/HR16901.

313. Murnane, Merrilyn, Honourable healers: pioneering women doctors:
Elizabeth Blackwell, Elizabeth Garrett Anderson and Constance Stone
(2015) WILTON, Vanessa, Health and History, 18 (2), (2016), 134–6.

314. Nathan, Simon, James Hector: explorer, scientist, leader (2015)
BREDNICH, Rolf Q., History of Geo- and Space Sciences, 7, (2016),
65–6 JOHNSTON, Mike, INHIGEO Annual Record, 48, (2016),
67–9 ROCHE, Michael, Journal of New Zealand Studies, ns 22, (2016),
121–3.

315. Newsome, A. E., The red kangaroo in Central Australia: an early
account (2016) CUSHING, Nancy, Historical Records of Australian
Science, 27 (2), (2016), 230–1, http://dx.doi.org/10.1071/HR16901.

316. Olsen, Penny, Louisa Atkinson’s nature notes (2015) FALKINGHAM,
Cecily, Victorian Naturalist, 132 (6), (2015), 181 HECKENBERG,
Kerry, Queensland Review, 23 (1), (2016), 105–6.

317. Orchard, A. E. and Orchard, T. A., Allan Cunningham: letters of a
botanist/explorer 1791–1839 (2015) ADAMS, Peter, ‘Letters of Allan
Cunningham’, Australasian Systematic Botany Society Newsletter,
167, (2016), 47–50.

318. Orchard, A. E. and Orchard, T. A., The Botanist and the Judge: Allan
Cunningham in Tasmania 1818–1819 (2014) TASSELL, Chris, Tas-
manian Historical Research Association Papers and Proceedings, 62
(1), (2015), 70–1.

319. Orchiston, Wayne, Exploring the history of New Zealand astronomy:
trials, tribulations, telescopes and transits (2016) TOBIN, William,
Journal of Astronomical History and Heritage, 19 (2), (2016), 234–7.

320. Pedersen, Jakob Søndergård and Curtis, Philip,The mapping ofAntarc-
tica (2012) CRONIN, Marionne, Imago Mundi: the International
Journal for the History of Cartography, 65 (2), (2013), 309–10.

321. Riganti, A., Johsnton, J. F., Hocking, R. M. and Martin, D. McB.,
Mapping Western Australia: state geological maps 1894–2015 (2016)
NOGA, Michael M., Globe, 80, (2016), 90–1.

322. Roginski, Alexandra, The hanged man and the body thief: finding lives
in a museum mystery (2015) HOWES, Hilary, Historical Records of
Australian Science, 27 (1), (2016), 92–3, http://dx.doi.org/10.1071/
HR16901.

323. Smith, Bradley, The dingo debate: origins, behaviour and conserva-
tion (2016) GALL, Adam, Historical Records of Australian Science,
27 (1), (2016), 93–4, http://dx.doi.org/10.1071/HR16900.

324. Sparrow, Margaret, Rough on women: abortion in 19th-century New
Zealand (2014) CARR, Sarah, New Zealand Journal of History, 49
(1), (2015), 161–3.

325. Tennant, Margaret, Across the street, across the world: a history of the
Red Cross in New Zealand, 1915–2015 (2015) McCLURE, Margaret,
Journal of New Zealand Studies, ns 22, (2016), 118–20.

326. Veitch, Michael, Southern surveyor: stories from onboard Aus-
tralia’s ocean research vessel (2015) HINCE, Bernadette, His-
torical Records of Australian Science, 27 (1), (2016), 94–5,
http://dx.doi.org/10.1071/HR16900 TOMCZAK, Matthias, Bulletin of
the Australian Meteorological and Oceanographic Society, 29 (3),
(2016), 61–3.

327. Whitehead, John, Tracking and mapping the explorers, vol. 4: Cun-
ningham’s Pandora’s Pass, 1823 (2013) ORCHARD, Tony, ‘In the
exact footsteps ofAllan Cunningham’,Australasian Systematic Botany
Society Newsletter, 166, (2016), 42–5.

Name Index

ABBOTT, B. 102
ADAMS, Julie 75
ADAMS, Michael 262
ADAMS, Peter 317
ALLAN, Jane 245
ANDERSON, Deb 310
ANDERSON, Kelly 123
ANDERSON, Warwick 216
ANON 200, 263
ARTHUR, Ian 53, 54, 142, 143
ASHCROFT, L. 16, 17
ATAR, Dan 235
Atkinson, Louisa 117
Atkinson, Edward Leicester 156
Australian Atomic Energy Commission 143
Australian Flying Corps Medical Board 230
Australian Institute of Medical Scientists 251
Australian Pain Society 227
Badman, Frank 171
Bagust, Trevor John 254
BALL, C. M. 217, 218
Banks, Joseph 76
Banks, Maxwell 140
BARBER, Michael N. 144
BARCAN, Ruth 297
BARDSLEY, Barrie 261
BARKER, Robyn 256
BARKER, W. R. 171
BARRAR, W. 124
Barrett, Henry 231
BARRY, Bernice 103
BARTLE, J. A. 172, 173
BARTLETT, Shaun 291
BARTON, Ruth 77
BASHFORD, A. 40, 46
BATTERSBY, Alan R. 145
Baudin, Nicolas 87, 88
BEAN, A. R. 174
BEATTIE, James 281
BEAUCHAMP, Clive 132
Becker, Ludwig 79

http://dx.doi.org/10.1071/HR16900
http://dx.doi.org/10.1071/HR16901
http://dx.doi.org/10.1071/HR16901
http://dx.doi.org/10.1071/HR16901
http://dx.doi.org/10.1071/
http://dx.doi.org/10.1071/HR16900
http://dx.doi.org/10.1071/HR16900TOMCZAK


86 Historical Records of Australian Science, Volume 28 Number 1

Beckler, Herman 95
BEDFORD, Richard 201, 202
Behr, Hermann Hans 105
BEILIN, Ruth 50
Bell, George Renison 37
Bellingshausen, Faddei Faddeevich (Fabian) 15, 84
BERRYMAN, Jim 219
Berson, Andrzej 170
Bessell, Michael 155
Beveridge, Peter 134
BHATHAL, Ragbir 146
Bilger, Robert William 272
BINNIE, Anna 147
BIRCH, William D. 125
Black, Alexander 97
BLACKBURN, Trevor 289
Blandowski, Wilhelm 79
BLYTON, G. 86
BOLAND, Mark 148
BOYER, Peter 11
Bradshaw, Joseph 135
Bragg, Lawrence 160
Bragg, William Henry 160, 163
BRANAGAN, David 203
BRAUND, J. 104
BRAZIER, Jan 24
BREDNICH, Rolf Q. 314
BREITWEISER, Ilse 175, 176
BRELAG, Allan H. 105
BRIGGS, Barbara 177
BROMLEY, Michael W. J. 149
Brooker, Murray Ian Hill 183, 191
Brown, Harry 86
BROWN, Pendreigh 100
BROXAM, Graeme 11
BRUNTON, Paul 285
BRYDER, Linda 293
Buchanan, John 122
BUCKMAN, Stephen J. 149
BUDD, Warwick 264
BULMER, Alice 275
Bulmer, Susan 275, 276
BUNN, Christopher 41
BURGESS, Julian 265
Burgess, Margaret Anne 236
BURTON, Robert 283
CABOURET, Mark R. 106
CAMPBELL, Bruce 179
CAREY, Alan 150
CARR, Sarah 324
CARTER, Mark T. 19
CARTMILL, B. 220
CAVE, Lyn 180
Cayley, Neville Henry Pennington 106
CHAKRABARTI, Pratik 42
CHAMBERS, Neil 76
Cheeseman, Thomas 104
CHEETHAM, Andrew 166
CHRISTENSEN, Joanna 50
CLARK, Barry A. J. 96
CLARK, Charles W. 149
CLARK, William T. 221
CLARKE, A. 46
CLENNETT, Scott 55

COCKBURN, David M. 287
COHN, Helen M. 2, 299
COLE, Barry L. 43, 222, 307
COLE, Bruce 56, 266
COLEBORNE, Catharine 44, 282
Colenso, William 83
Collins, George 166
Conigrave, Charles Price 278
CONNELL, John 204
Connor, Henry E. 175, 176, 185
Cook, James 15, 76
COOPER, A. F. 205
COOPER, Ian 56
COOTE, Jeremy 67
Cornforth, John Warcup 145
COSTER, Douglas J. 223
COUPER, Patrick J. 178, 179
Covacevich, Jeanette Adelaide 178, 179
Cowley, Ebenezer 112
COWLEY, K. J. 186
CRANE, Rosi 107, 108, 109, 110, 111
Craven, Lyndley Alan (Lyn) 186
CRONIN, Marionne 320
Cunningham, Allan 118, 119, 120
CUNNINGHAM, Tony 224
CURTIS, Philip 13
CUSHING, Nancy 315
D’Alton, John 133
DARGAVEL, J. 51
DARRAGH, Thomas A. 95, 116, 125
DARTNALL, Herbert J. G. 151
DAVEY, F. J. 36
David, Tannatt William Edgeworth 15
DAVIES, Margaret 5
DAVIS, Stephen 234
DAY, John C. 257
Day, Maxwell Frank Cooper 257
Deane, Henry 53
Deane-Butcher, William 223
DENHAM, Tim 276
DEVESON, Edward 258
Diggles, Silvester 97
Dingle, Bob 151
Division of National Mapping 212
DORING, Carl 57
DORING, Margaret 57, 58, 59, 60, 267, 268, 269
DOUGHTY, Lea 284
DOWE, John Leslie 25, 112, 113
DOWNING, Alison 180
DUGGINS, Molly 24
DULDIG, Marc 152
DUNBAR, Raden 225
EFRON, Nathan 226
Eichler, Hansjörg 193
EKLUND, Erik 3
Elix, Jack 184, 188
Ellery, Robert Lewis John 96, 97
Elliott, Sizar 54
English, Anthony William 220
English, Peter Bede 223
ENTWISLE, Tim 294
Evans, Lloyd Thomas 259, 260
Eylmann, Erhard 69
Ezekiel, Donald 226



Bibliography of the History of Australian Science, No. 37, 2016 87

FALKINGHAM, Cecily 316
FAULKNER, Debbie 206
FEIST, Helen Barrie 206
FENLEY, Julie 3
FENWICK, Mark 70
Field Naturalists Club of Victoria 14
FIGGINS, Guil 27
FINCHER, Ruth 207
FINLAYSON, Trevor 153
Fitzalan, Eugene 25
FITZGERALD, Criena 45
Flockton, Margaret 34
FODEN, John 211
FORD, Kerry 175, 176
FORNASIERO, Jean 87, 88
FORREST, Jill M. 236
FORSYTH, Hannah 1, 306
Fowler, Joseph 54
FRAWLEY, Jodi 26, 292
FREDERICK, U. 46
Freeman, Kenneth Charles 146
FRY, Bryan Grieg 181
Funk, Peter 170
GALL, Adam 323
GANTEVOORT, Michelle 18
GARDEN, Don 50
GARDNER, Bill 153
General Motors Australia 61
GEORGE, Alex 182, 280
GEORGE, Martin 154, 155, 162
GEORGE, Robert 163
GERGIS, J. 16
Gibson, Walter Lockhart 223
GILLBANK, Linden 294
GODDEN, Judith 227
GRAPES, R. 126
Grayling, William 101
Greayer, Mary Emma 23
GRIGELIS, Algimantas 208, 209
Guérard, Eugene von 129
GULY, Henry 4, 139, 156
Haast, Julius von 80, 81
HAGON, Toby 61
HAGON, Will 61
HALLEGRAEFF, Gustaaf M. 199
HAMACHER, Duane W. 18, 19
Hamilton, Augustus 68, 71, 83
HANSEN, Anita 5
Hargrave, Lawrence 262
Harrington, Hilary James 203
Hartley, Richard Gordon 274
Haswell, William Aitcheson 110
Hawke’s Bay Philosophical Society 83
HAWORTH, Robert 300
HAYGARTH, Nic 37
HEALY, Jacqueline 228
HECKENBERG, Kerry 316
Hector, James 99, 130
Henry Jones & Co 54
Hess Robert F. 238
HEWITT, Robert G 157
Higgins, Charlie 162
HINCE, Bernadette 326
HNATIUK, Roger 304

HOBBINS, Peter 40, 46, 229, 230, 298, 305
HOCKING, R. M. 38
HODDER, A. P. W. 6, 114
HODDER, C. 6, 114
Holden, Brian 234
HOLLAND, Julian 127
HOLLAND, Peter 27
HOME, R. W. 89, 90
Hope, Margaret 214
HOPPER, Ingrid 235
HOPPER, Stephen 183
HOWES, Hilary 286, 322
HOWIE-WILLIS, Ian 47
Hugo, Graeme 201, 202, 204, 206, 207
Hurst, Charles Angas 150
HYDE, Pamela 91
IGNJATOVIC, Jagoda 254
JACKSON, Gary 158
JACKSON, Stuart 159
JAGO, James B. 210
JARMAN, P. J. 314
Jeffrey, Shirley Winifred 199
JENKIN, John 160
JENKINS, Bill 115
Jevons, William Stanley 93
JOHNSTON, J. F. 38
JOHNSTON, Mike 314
Johnstone, Robert Nairn 232
JOSEPH, Richard 311
Julius, George Alfred 60
KANTVILAS, Gintaras 184
KAROLY, D. J. 16
KARSKENS, Grace 7
Kellaway, Charles 230
Kemp, Rosea Lilian 168
Kernot, Maurice 269
Kerr, Frank John 162
Kershaw, Peter 200
King, Philip Gidley 87
KING, R. 8
KING, Roderick W. 259, 260
KIPPEN, Sandra 293
Kirk, Thomas 102
KIRSOP, Wallace 92
KOEA, Jonathan B. 231
KOTECHA, Dipak 235
Krum, Henry 235, 346, 250
Kruse, Johann August (John) 79
LACY, Margaret 232
LANGE, P. J. de 185
LANGFORD, Stephen 233
LARKINS, Richard 136
LAWLER, Len 251
LAWSON, Robin 261
LAWTON, Lindl 88
LAYLAND, Brian 234
LEAMAN, Trevor M. 19
LEGG, Stephen 9
Leichhardt, Friedrich Wilhelm Ludwig 86
LEPSCHI, B. J. 186
Levick, George Murray 15, 139
LEWIS, Judith 206
Lewis, Phillip Frank 237
Light, William 123



88 Historical Records of Australian Science, Volume 28 Number 1

Linnean Society of New South Wales 10
LISCHICK, Savannah 18
Lloyd, Brian Edmund 263
LLOYD, Megan 245
Loewe, Fritz 170
LOHE, M. A. 150
LOMB, Nick 97
LONG, John 33
LOURIE, Amanda 134
LOWDEN, R. 237
LÜDECKE, Cornelia 98
LUEDER, Thomas G. von 235
LYNCH, Mervyn 158
Lysnar, Frances B. 39
LYTHBERG, Billie 75
MACAULAY, Craig 161
MacDonald, Margaret 194
MacDonnell, William John 97
MACKENZIE, John 224
MACKRIELL, Keith 48
MAJOR, Bob 211
Mantell, Walter Baldock Durrant 114
MANTOURA, R. Fauzi C. 199
MARK, Alan F. 187
MARKS, Robert E. 93
MAROSKE, Sara 113, 116
Marriott, James Henry 100
MARTIN, D. McB. 38
MARTIN, Helen 269
MARTIN, Helene 10
MARTIN, J. E. 78
MASON, Paul H. 279
MASRI, Assaad R. 272
McBriar, Elizabeth Maud 211
McBride-White, Jim 223
McCARTHY, Patrick M. 188
McCLURE, Margaret 325
McCORMICK, Paul G. 144
McCREDIE, A. 68
McCusker, Alison 177, 182
McGLONE, Matt S. 29, 189
McIntyre, Edgeworth David 238
McINTYRE, Peter B. 236
McKAY, Judith 178, 179
McLEAN, Laurie 212
McLEOD, Jan 301
McMONNIES, Charles 234
McMULLEN, Gabrielle 79
McQUEEN, Ken 128
Melbourne Observatory 96
Messel, Harry 157
Metcalf, Donald 243, 244
Meyers, Gary 161
MIDDLETON, H. D. 237
Miller, Jacques 216
MIRMOHAMADI, Kylie 294
MITCHELL, Donald E. 238
MITCHENER, E. A. 11
Mitroy, James Dumitrou 149
MJÖBERG, Eric 278
Moar, Neville Taylor 189
Moffitt, Charles Gordon 219
Molloy, Georgiana 103

Monash, John 64
MONCRIEFF, Alexia 290
MONK, Lee-Ann 49
MONRO, A. M. 186
MONTEATH, Peter 69
MORGAN, Richard 271
MORGAN, Ruth A. 12, 28
MORRIS, John C. 239
MOUNTFORD, John 240
Mueller, Ferdinand von 79, 89, 90, 113
MUIR, Cameron 52
MUNRO, Bruce 251
MURPHY, Terry 66
Murray-Jones, Frederick 253
MURRAY-WALLACE, Colin V. 296
MUSGROVE, Elizabeth A. 241
MYLES, P. S. 242
NATHAN, Simon 302, 303
Neumayer, Georg von 79, 96, 98
New Zealand Institute 77, 78
NEWSOME, A. E. 190
NICOLA, Nicos A. 243, 244
NICOLLE, Dean 191
Noack, Don 240
Noble, Ralph Athelstane 219
Noetling, Fritz 141
NOGA, Michael M. 321
NOLDEN, Sascha 80, 81
NOORMOHAMMADI, Amir 254
NORRIS, Pay P. 20
NOSSAL, Gustav 224
NUKU, Maia 75
O’GORMAN, Emily 192
Oldroyd, David Roger 208, 209
OLSEN, Penny 117, 304
Optometrists Association of Australia (Tasmanian Branch) 48
ORCHARD, A. E. 118, 119, 120, 193, 327
ORCHARD, T. A. 119, 120
ORCHISTON, Wayne 21, 22, 99, 100, 154, 155, 162
ORTHIA, Lindy A. 94
Paech, Michael 242
Parker, Thomas Jeffrey 107, 108, 110, 111
Parsonson, Ian Malcolm 249
PATTERSON, John 163
PAULIN, C. D. 70
PEAKE, Owen 62, 63, 64, 133, 270
Pearce, Alan Frank 158
PEARN, John 4, 179
PEDERSEN, Jakob Søndergård 13
Peel, Charlotte Emily Fforde 23
PERY, George L. W. 29
PHAROAH, Mark D. 210
Philosophical Society of New South Wales 93
Pink, Olive Muriel 198
PISHIEF, E. 71
Pollard, James 196
Potts, Thomas 121
POWELL, Fiona 309
PRESLAND, Gary 14, 194
Priestley, Raymond Edward 15
PRIESTLEY, Rebecca 15
Pryor, Arthur William 147
PULLIN, Ruth 129



Bibliography of the History of Australian Science, No. 37, 2016 89

QUILTY, Patrick M. 140
Radok, Uwe 170
RAE, Ian D. 164
RAINSBURY, Michael P. 135, 279
RAWLINSON, William 224
Reber, Grote 154
REDWOOD, Alec 245
Reid, Allen Forrest 165
REID, Christopher M. 246
REID, K. 165
RICE, R. 82
RICHARDSON, Bob 213
Richardson, Lewis A. 213
RIGANTI, A. 38
RITCHIE, Rod 278
ROBINSON, Rob 166
ROBINSON, T. Z. 83
ROCHE, Michael 39, 130, 131, 195, 314
ROGINSKI, Alexandra 72
ROMICK, Carl 100
Ross, James Clark 15
Roth, Henry Ling 73
ROXANAS, Milton 247
Royal Flying Doctor Service 233
Royal Society of Tasmania 5
Royal Society of Victoria 89, 97
RUSSELL, Hamish 261
Russell, Henry Chamberlain 97
RUXTON, Jim 251
SALMOND, Amiria 75
SCALZO, Tony 245
Schwerdtfeger, Peter 170
Scott, William 97
Seppelt, Rod 180
Shain, Charles Alexander 162
Shellam, Geoffrey Randolph 224, 245
SHORT, Ken 166
SLEE, Bruce 154, 155, 162
SMITH, Bradley 30
SMITH, Carol 215
SMITH, F. 196
SMITH, L. A. 196
SMITH, Pamela A. 248
SMITH, Paul 153
Smith, Richard Milne 248
Smith, Thomas Frederick 153
SNOWDON, Bill 249
SNYDER, Alison 250
SOETERBOEK, Chris 312
SPELLERBERG, Ian 65
SPROD, Dan 308
STALKER, Caroline 271
Stalker, Raymond John 271
Standard Motor Company 264
STANGER, Ian 251
STAR, Paul 121
STEVENSON, T. 23
Stock, Arthur 99
Street, Robert 144
Strehlow, Carl Friedrich Theodor 74, 137
STREHLOW, T. G. H. 137
Sullivan, John Vincent 167

www.publish.csiro.au/journals/hras

SULLIVAN, Peter 4
Suter, Henry 91
Sutherland, Robert Lyndsay 241
SUTTON, Caitlin 31
SUTTON, Pat 214
Swinbourne, Robert Frederick George 256
SWINGLER, A. L. 167
TAMMISKAAR, E. 84
TANNER, Roger I. 271, 272
TASSELL, Chris 318
TAYLOR, Geoff 32
Taylor, Headlie Shipard 57
TAYLOR, Michael 66
TAYLOR, Rebe 73
TAYLOR, Rowley 197
Tebbutt, John 21
TENNANT, Margaret 252
TERRY, Ian 141
THOMAS, Nicholas 75
Thomson, John Turnbull 130, 131
TOBIN, William 319
TOMCZAK, Matthias 326
Travers, Thomas A’Beckett 223
TURNER, Susan 33
TYLER, Linda 122
Tylor, Edward Burnett 73
Ulrich, Georg Heinrich Friedrich 79, 125
VEIT, Walter F. 74
VEITCH, Michael 138
Victorian Department of Agriculture 261
VOICE, Mary 168
WARD, Gillian 198
WEBBER, Tony 251
Weir, Robert Edgar 221
WENGER, Jan 273
WESTMORE, Ann 288
WESTON, Robert 253
WEST-SOOBY, John 88
Whitaker, Tony 172, 173
White, Cyril Tenison 174
WHITE, John W. 169
WHITE, Peter 276
WHITHEAR, Kevin 254
WIELEBINSKI, Richard 154, 155, 162
Wilhelmi, Johann Friederich Carl 79
WILLIS, Ian 255
WILLIS, J. B. 167
WILMSHURST, Janet M. 29, 189
WILSON, Louise 34
Wilson, William Parkinson 97
WILTON, Vanessa 313
WOOD, Beverley 95
WOOD, Jamie 215
WOOD, Vaughan 35, 101
Woodward, Arthur Smith 33
WRIGHT, Simon W. 199
YEATS, Christine 285
YOUNG, Don 274
YOUNG, Douglas W. 145
ZEHETER, Michael 288
ZILLMAN, John 168, 170
ZUROSKI, E. 85

http://www.publish.csiro.au/journals/hras



